
Particulars Notes
31-Dec-25 30-Jun-24

Taka Taka

VIPB NLI IST UNIT FUND
STATEMENT OF I,'INANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)

As on December 3l' 2025

ASSETS
Investments - at market price

Accounts receivables

Advance, deposit and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Preliminary and issue expenses

Total Assets

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Equitv

Unit capital

Unit premium reserve

Unrealized gain on investments

Retained earnings

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable

Liability for expenses

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net asset value (NAV)

Net asset value (NAV) per unit:

'Inrstee committee

Investment Corporation of Bangladesh

S>
Sr. Managei Finance

VI1)B .i\ssct Mantrgement Oompany

Date: January 22,2026

Total

Total

1

,
3

4

5

Member Secretary

Trustee committee

Investment Corporation of Bangladish

Company

527.004.971 | 541.287,490

6,174,173 I 8.9s2.334
982,176 | 1.259.616

3,440,5961 18.047,s51

2.003.263 I Z.eSt.gt t

539,605,1 78 572,203,022

503.976,s20 | 563.626,7e0

3,913,868 I 9.437.692

19,426.1761 (44,481.076)

6.862.7601 6.0%SqO
534,179,324 522,540.466

297.082 I 36

5, I 28.748 I 5. 177.443

s,425.830 5,177,479

539,605,I78 527 ,717,945

534,179,348 567,027,543

At cost 10 10.21

At market price 11 10.60

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

10.85

10.06

\rlPB As,set l\{anagemcnt ()ompanl

Sr. Manager Operations
\/IPB Asset Management



VIPB NLI 1ST UNIT FUND
STA'I'EMINT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHtrR COMPREHINSIVE INCOME (tlnaudited)

From July 01,2025 to December 31,2025

Particulars Note

July 01, 2024 to
December 31,

2025

July 01, 2024 to
December 31,

2024

October 01,

to

December 31,
2025

October 01,

to
December 31,2024

Taka Taka Taka Taka

INCOME
Net gain/(loss) on sale of rnarkctable sccurities

Dividend incomc

Interest income

Total

EXPENSES

Management fees

Amortization of preliminary and issue expenses

BSE,C annual fees

CDBL annual fees

CDBL settlement and demat charges
'l-rustee fees

Custodian f-ees

Audit fees

Bank charges and excise duty

Other operating expenses

Total

Net profit/(loss) before provision

Provision write-back

'I'rustee committee
Investment Corporatron of Bangladesh

Company

(20.775,65r)l (9,646.0r8) 12.601.805 I 6.272.987)
e.47 4.7 s0 I r 2,888, I 4s I s.3 86.685

8,725,463 I 10,250,019 I 2,910,7651 6.046,297
(2,575,439\ 13,492,146 20,899,256 773,310

12

l3
t4

t5

16

t7

18

l9

Net profit/(loss) for the period

Earnings per unit

Unrealized gain on investments

Net profit including unrealized gain

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

6,466,966 6,489,411 3,08I,082 3,212,994

(9,042,305) 7,002,136 17,818,173 (2,439,685)

20 44,487,076 50,409,658 (45,1 1 8,703) 50.409,658

35,444,771 57,412,394 (27,300,5J0) 47,969,973

0.70 1.00 (0.s4) (0.77)

19,426,176.00 63,913,25I.99
54,870,947.34 36,612,722.12

2t

20

Member Secretary

Trustee committee

Investment Corporauon of Bangladesh

4,824,520

6s4,707

286,786

12,819

28,099

286,347

284,127

20,t64
36,292

33,00s

4,9t6,315

654,707

274,432

10,632

18,264

289,190

277,383

20,055

24,983

3,450

2,228,855

327,354

143,393

6,561

3,254

143,17 4

I 83,903

10,082

33,002

1,505

2.370.31s

327.354

137,216

6,179

6,945

144,595

184,306

9.97 3

24"162

r.950

VIPB r\ssct Managcment (-omparrv

Sr. Manager Finance

VIPB Assct Managcment

St. Managdr Oiritations
VIPB Asset Management Cohpany

Date: January 22,2026



VIPB NLI lST UNIT FUND
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQIIITY (Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2025

Balance as on December 31, 2024

For the period ended December 31,2024

574,828,960 9,451,887 (12,980,5s4) 571,300,293

in Trka
Particula rs tlnit capital Unit premium Unrealized gain Retained Total

Opening balance as on July 01, 2025

Units issued during the year

Redemption during the year

Dividend paid for theyear 2024-2025

Unrealized gairV(loss) during the year

Net Drofit durins the vear

563,626,790

266,t40
(s9,916,410

9,437,692

24,089

(5.s47.914

(44,487.0-76

63,913,252

(6.036.940

(22,54s,072

35,444.771

522,s40,466

?qo , )a

(6s,464,324)

(22,54s,072)

63,913,252

35,444,771

Balance as on December 31,2025 503,976,520 3,913,868 19,426,176 6,862,760 534,179,323

Figure in Taka

Particulars Unit capital Unit premium Unrealized gain Retained Total

Jpening balance as on July 01, 2024

Jnits issued during the year

ledemption during the year

',let profit during the vear

625,975,130

(5 1,146,1 70)

I 4)q 5)7

472,963

(450,603)

(70,392,948)

57,412,394

565,0 I I,709

472,963

(51,596,773 
.

57,412,394

These financial statements should be read in conjunction with annexed notes

Chairman
'I'rustce committcc
Invcstmcnt Corloration oI1)anglaclcsh

Sr. Manager Finance

VIPI) Assct Managemeut Company

Date: Jantary 22,2026

Member Secretary
Trustce committec
Invcstmcnt Corporation of Bangladesh

Sr. Managef Operations
VIPB Asset Management Compa



Particulars Note l-Dec-25 31-Dec-24

Taka Taka

VIPB NLI IST UNIT FUND
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS (Unaudited)

For the year ended December 31, 2025

A. Cash flows from operating activities
Interest income frorn bank deposits

Interest income from BGTB
Gain on sale of investments

Gain on sale of BGTB investrnents

Dividend income

Management fees

Advance, deposit and prepaynents

Bank charge and excise duties

CDBL settlement & demat charges

Custodian fee

Trustee fee

Otlrer operating expenses

Net cash from 0perating activities

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Purchse of Securities

Sale of Securities

Net investment in BGTB

Net cash from investing activities

C. Cash flows from Iinancing activities
Proceeds from issuance ofunits
Payment for redemption of units
Dividend payment

Net cash from financing activities

Net cash flows for the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

Net operating cash flows per unit

Chaiman
'frustee commirtec

Investment Corporation of llangladcsh

34,156,891 21,077,323

(187,540,821)l (5,688.470

86,584.8961 97,793,627

136,014,901 I (t ro.z+s.0sg

35,058,976 (18,640,s01 )

r61,48i | (51,123.8
(61,861,051)

2.123.283

(83,822,817) (s1,123,810)

(14,606,980) (48,686,989)

t8.047.576 5.8.073.250
3,440,s96 9,J86rZg2_

0.68

Annex-A
Amex-A

Amex-B

Annex-A

Member Secretary
'I'rustcc committee

Investment Corporation of 13angladcsh

VIPB Asset Managemcnt Compan)

,.*#
VIPB Asset Managemcnt Company

Date: Jantary 22,2026

226,580

10,332,685

2,961,898

578,030

I 2,383,368

3,385,0 I 7

I 0.299.586

9,399,246

0,419,1 l0
4,863,474 )l (4.891,896

(26.

(36,292

(3 l,l 04

(274,033

(282,452

(24,361

(2r,264

(272,

(291,632)
(4r,065

Sr. Ma)*gerbpe.atio'os
VIPR Asset Management Company
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VIPB NLI lST UNIT FUND
Notes to the financial statements

2.00 Accounts receivables

Dividend receivable
Marico Bangladesh Limited
Squarc Pharmaceuiticals Limitcd
RENATA limited

Sub Total

Other receivable
lnterest on Bond (Annex-D)

Sub Total

Total

3.00 Advance, deposit & prepayments

Security deposit
Deposit with Central Depository Bangladesh Ltd. (CDBL)

Sub Total

Advance & Prepayment
Annual CDBL fees
Annual Trustee fees

Annual BSEC fees

Sub Total

Total

4.00 Cash and cash equivalents

Main Bank Accounts (N:4.01)

Dividend Bank Accounts (N:4.02)

Brokerage Accounts fl :a.03)

Sub Total

4.01 Bank accounts (Main)

. Southeast Bank PLC Ac-13100000084
BRAC Bank PLC Ac-2052487750001

Sub Total

4.02 Bank accounts (Dividend)

Southeast Bank PLC Ac- I 3 1 00000896

4.03 Cash in brokerage accounts
BLI Securities Ltd
BRAC EPL Securities Ltd
City Brokerage Ltd

3l-Dec-25 30-Jun-25
Taka Taka

- | 4.925.895
3,981,490

55

3,981.535 4.925.895

,192.638 I 4.026.439
2,192,638 4,026.439

400,000 400.000

17,614 I q,$z
282,452 | 286,347
282.1t0 568.895

582,176 859,675

9UJ76 1259.675

3.148.536 | 13,267,235
290.644 I -

r,416 | 4,780,316

3,440,596 18.047.551

318,960 | 4.823.462
2,829,516 8,443,772

3,148.536 13,267,235

290,644

290,644

684 I I,187
732 | 4,779,129

400

1,416 4,790,316



VIPB NLI lST UNIT FUND
Notes to the Financial Stetements

5.00 Preliminary and issue expenses

Preliminary and issue expenses

Less: Amortization made during the period

6.00 [Jnit capital

Opening balance

Add: New subscription

Less: Units redeemed

Total

Note: Unit Holder Percentage

Sponsor

Institute

IndividLral

7.00 Unit premium reserve

Opening balance

Add: Unit premium raised during the period

Less: Premium reimbursed for redemption of units

Total

8.00 Accounts payable
Accounts payable

Dividend Payable (2024-25)

Total

9.00 Liability for expenses

Management fees

Custodian fees

'Iotal

10.00 Net Asset Value (NAV) per unit at cost

Net Asset Value (NAV) at market price

(Less)/Add: Unrealized (gain)/loss

Net Asset Value Q,JAV) at cost price

No. of units" 
NAV per unit at cost

11.00 Net Asset Value per unit at market price

Net Asse( Value (NAV)

No. of units

NAV per unit at market price

31-Dec-25 30-Jun-25
ll'aha Taka

2,6s7,97t | 3,956,711

654.707).1 0.298;l

563,626,790 | 625,975,130

266,140

59.9t6.41 348.34

503.976.520 563,626,790

45.98%1 4t.l I

37.940/"1 42.71

16.090/0l I 6.1

9,437,6921 9,429,527

24,089 | 52r,845
5.547.914)l (513

3.913.868 9,437,692

361 36

297.046

297,082

4,824.520 | 4.863.474

284.064 I 273.969

20.164 I 40

5.128.748 .s.177.443

534,179,348 I 567.027,542

19.426.176 44.487.076

514,753,172 611,514,618

50,397,652 56.362.679

10.21 10.85

534,179,348 567.027.542

50,397,652 56,362,679

10.60 10.06

Total 2,003,263 2,657,971

$,!9:AspertheruIe8.5.3oftheTrustDeedandclause,',.,,ffi
Unit Fund, the preliminary & issue expenses will be written off over a period of 5 (five) years.

36



VIPB NLI lST UNIT FUNI)
Notes to the Financial Statements

12.00 Net gain (loss) on sale ofmarketable securities

Gain on sale of marketable securities
Rata Shoe Company (Tiangladesh) Limited

IIRAC llaf,k I-imited

Rcrgcr Paints llangladesh Ltd

British Amcrican'fobacco 1)angladesh Company Limited
(lrameen Phone Limited

Marico Bangladesh Limited

A1'CSLGF
sY BGTB 8D0929401059

10Y BGTB 8D0933071104

10Y BGTB 8D0934311103

10Y BGTB 8D0934401102

10Y BGTB 8D0934481104

10Y BGTB 8D0934481104

10Y BGTB 8D0934481104

10Y BGTB 8D0934481104

15Y BGTB 800937901157

15Y BGTB 800937901157
Total

Loss on sale of marketable securities
Berger Paints Bangladesh Ltd
Lafargel Iolcim Rangladesh Limited

Singcr llangladesh l,imited
(lramcen Phonc Limited
RtINA'i'A Iimited
Squarc 1)hamaceuiticals Limitcd

British American 'l obacco Bangladesh Company limited
Prirne Bank

Total

Net gain(loss) on sale of marketable securities (Annex-A)

13.00 Dividend income
APSCI, Non-Convertiblc and Iully lledecmable Rond

Bcrger Paints Bangladesh Ltd

BIIAC llank Limitcd
llritish American Tobacco Bmgladesh Company Limited

Gramecn Phone Limited

Marico Rangladesh l,imitcd
RF.NA'l A Limited

Square Pharmaceuiticals Limited

Total (Annex-C)

14.00 Interest income
Fixed deposits receipts (IDR)
Short Notice Deposit (SND)

BGTB T-Bills
Total (Annex-D)

43,136,796 13,031,035

(20,77s,6sr) (9,646,018)

226,580 | szs,o:z
8 498.884 | 9.671

8,725,463 10,250,019

July 01,2O24

to December 31'
2025

July 01,2024
to December 31,

2024

TAKA TAKA

- I 166 )qq| '- -,-' -

I 2.7 33,662

2,829,593 | 54,231
)) ))1

I I 7,098

91,500

132,304

1,216,21s

689,0 l 7

1,051 ,760
2,288,340

604,585

68 1,380

1,579,350

4,871,100

5,854,920

562.580
22.36t.145 3,385.017

2.142.473 | 982

- | | .723,932

| 6i61.s31
- I 858.8e5

14,133.934 | 3.e72.164

37e,383 | 45,607

6.461 ,940 | 6l .r I i
l9

125,606 | 109.6s9
'76'7.130 I 1.392.450

12 I t'|
_ I 1171715

1,67s,6s6 | l,rzo.roo
2,920,810 | 3.611,225

55 I 414,699

9.474.15{t 12.888.145



VIPB NLI lST UNIT FUND
Notes to the Financirl Statement!

July 01, ?024 to
December 31, 2025

July 01,2024 to
Decenrber 31.2024

TAKA TAKA

15,00 Manngement fees

Toisl mrnrpemenl feca for thc npriod 4.824.520 . 4.916.

Milagement fees is calculated according to clause 65 of Securities ild Exchmge Commission (Mutual Fund) Bidhimala, 2001. Detailed
calculation cm be found in Annex-E

16.00 BSEC fees

BSEC fees is calculated according to clause I I of Securities and Exchange Commission (Mutual Fund) B idhimala, 2001 md mortized as per the
number ofdays spent in the period

17.00 CDBL fees

12,819

Trustee fees is calculated acoording to clause 4.2.21 of the Trust Deed of VIPB NLI 1st Unit Futrd md paid is advuce bois md mortized as per
the number ofdays spent in the period.

19.00 Custodian fees

Fees for listed securities

Fees for Government Treasury Instruments
Fees for FDR instruments

Detailed calculation can be found in Annex-C

20.00 Provision write-back
Unrealized gain/(loss) as on December 3 l, 2025

Less: Unrealized gain(loss) as on June 30,2024
Provision write-back during the period

21.00 Enrnings lrr Unit (EPU) .
Net profit/(loss) for the period

No. ofunits
Earnings per Unit

22.00 Net operating cash Flows per unit (NOC)
Net cash tiom operating activities

No of units

Net operating cash flows per unit

Custodiao fees Payable as on 31 Dec-2025

63,913,252 50.409.658

Chaiman
'l rustee committce.
Invcstmcot Corporation of Bangladcsh

\il1)B -,\ssct \'lanagcmcnt Conpan)

Date: Janusry 22! 2026

264_121 9i t5
9.937 84 231

271

19,426,176 | (34,306.

7t6.434

s4.870,948 | 57,412,394

14,156,8er | 21,011.323
197 652 5',7

For the CDBL quarter fees ar on 3l Dec 2025

For the querter fees as on 31 Dec 2025

lnyestmeot Corpolation of Banglaglgg!

VIPB Asset Managemcnt Company



VIPB NLI 1ST Unit Fund
For the period from 01 July 2025 to 31 D€cember 2025

Galn/([oss) on sale of mark6table rEcurliles

s.L Company Name Share Quantity
Average Cost

,rice per Share

Total Cost

Value

Market Price
per Share

Total Market Value Gain/(l-oss)

Berrer Paints llansladesh Limited 2)_ 141 504 33.856.572 1 544 :14 543 693 687 I 2t
Renata I-imited 45 076 00 I )66 46 57.086.941.10 503 2 S53 007 (14 974
ATCSLGF dct oo 6tq 781.438.66 911 741 ) 104
;ouare Pharmaceuticals Limiled 20,000.00 229.92 4.59A.477.37 47tSO15 179.383

But 50.000,00 ,a rl 1.411 5SS.50 ?R 1.192.489 19.067
4 Brilish American Tobacco Banqladesh Companv Limited 86 581 369 44 I SR6 ?68 291 25-524.82'7 (6 46t.940

129,727,693 89.545.794 t40.174.898

s.L Company Name Share Quantlty
Average Cost

Prlce per Sha(
Total Cost

Value

Market Price
per Share

Total Market Value Gain/(l-oss)

I tl)0r2940t05r,tY B(iftl 225 000 98 st 22.255.1'78 104 11 4't t 151 t rt6?r5
2 tlIrll0T I l0l- t0Y ,t(i l'1 70 000 *1 )A 5.826.583 93 6515600 6RS 017

nrrt4l I I 101- t0Y B(itr I 00 000 98 06 9.806.350 0s l0 858 I r0 I 051 760
4 BIr9l440l 102-l0Y ncl 200 000 q1 16 19.552 980 0g 2t 84r 1rO 2.288.140

l0Y llD09144Nl l0! loo 000 1005d l0 064 t40 I 1.643.490 1.579.150
l0Y 81914481 I04 too 000 100.64 30 192 420 15.063.520 4 871 r00
15Y BD09l790l 157 400.000 75.t6 '10 051 1?O 90 35.918 240 5 854 920
l5Y Bm93790n5 50 000 '78 54 \ 9)1 )OO 90 4 489 ?80 552 580

5 rD0934181 t01,t0Y ll0tll 50 000 100 64 5.032.010 IL] 5 5',15 555 604.58s
n)091448 I 104- l0Y B(iTIl 50 000 10064 5.032 070 I t4 s 711 450 681.380

fotal 147.752.271 151,151.5S7 79.399.247
Grand Total (20,175,6s2

lnvestment in Securities

s.L Companv Name
Number of

shares
Cost value pe

share
Total Cost Value

Market Value
Per Share

Total Market Value Surpluse/(Erosion)

r BRAC Bank Limited 60.000.00 62.61 3,756.750.00 63.10 3.786.000.00 )q )qo
2 BMk 2.280.000.00 74.23 64,366,930.86 28.30 54 S24 000.00 7 05q

EIlI, 918 000 00 )6 16 24.794.7a4.59 24.70 )) 674 600 nO 1.519.585
4 \4arico BmAladesh Lrmiled ) ea) oo c<q 8.013.173.50 ) 57? \O 7 qqP oR7 00 415,087

Square Pharmaceuticals Linriled 1 770 00 223.46 20.507.2LA.2A 1q8 60 74,225,522.00 2.281.696
6 Renata Liniled t0,00 499.40 4 993 97 480.40 4.804.00 190

Renala Limiled PRS 20,296.00 1.900.00 38 562 dOO OO 1.900.00 38.562.400.00
7 3erser Paints Bauladesh [,imiled 25.347.00 1.110.00 28135 170 00 1.461.90 37 .054 .779 .30 8 SlS 50q

Total 187 .\tO A)1 )O 192.430.1S2 4n3q3



VIPB NLI 1ST Unit Fund
For the period from 01.luly 2025 to 31 Decemb6r 2025

Prof lt/l nterest lncome

Sl No, N.mF o{ ln*rumenr lnit.ument Number Maturitv Date Face Value Rate (%) lntrrest on TDR

{)0r440i202-20Y ll(illl Bansladesh Bank 1D094405 202 28-JsL4 5,000,000 l31h 33!,8A!.37
2 n)0912241201-20Y B(inl Baneladesh Bank ll)0i)4224 201 28-Deo4 5,000,000 t)|'t 225.842.34

3 I)ordt461202-20Y tni I tl Eansladesh Bank lt)094544, 202 2E-Mu!{ 1,1il[),r()0 121't 184.L12.54

4 n)094546t202,20Y 1l(itB Bansladesh Banl D)94546 202 2E-Mu!4 12tt 254.626.24

nx93448t l04,l0Y B(irts Baneladesh Bank tmr3448 104 20Jun-l 40.uuo,ouo t3t't 7.6L6.377.47

6 1ryr93790t t57,l5Y B(iltl Baneladesh Bank ll)9r790 t51 29"Jun-3 )5.uN.uuu r)ot 992.479.21

7 nr93790t t57,l5Y B(iIl Baneladesh Eank ]D093790 157 29"Jun-l 4o.uuu_ouo 91Z 1.065.245.90

8 rD93r7l l5l-t5Y llctll Baneladesh Eank ]1I939r7 t5t 27-Ma!3 6,000,000 I 101 488.670.49

9 tm92r401059-5Y IlGttl Eaneladesh Bank ]m92940t059 l5.Anr2 22.5AO.AOO 1 )ol 207.O20.77

10 nr93t07l 104-l0Y BCiIB Eaneladesh Bank rD9l307ll04 7.000.000 83.584.25

11 n)09141II101,10YBCII Baneladesh Eank nx9t4I il0l 22ircb-l I0,0@.000 156.450.30

12 tD0[440] t02-l0Y BGl]] BanEladesh Bank nx934401 t02 20.000.000 I 70/ 318 688.52

t3 llll, 2Ddsubordin!rcd Ilond Brac Bank PLC 10\) LAf7 SOOO1 26-SeD-3 15 000 000 s63 7q9.48

l4 IBL 2ndsuludinlled Bond Brac Bahk PLC )os) t917 \ooo1 22-Gt-3 5,m0,m0 t75 Aqs 97

t5 lIlt, 2ndsuhordinaled Bond Brac Bahk Pl C 2052aa77lOOO1 26-&c-l 1,000,00 t7t7 193,840.54
l6 Itsl- 2ndsubordnn(ed llond Brac Bank PLC 70q?4R77qOOOl t0,000.@0 t1iv 646.322,29
17 llll. 2hJniludinDted Bond Brac Bank PLC 20524A7750007 l0-Feb-3 7.000,(rm tlnt 444.672.51

Sub.Total 8.498.884

Prolit Receivable

Sl No. Name of lnstrument lssuer Companv lnstrument Number Maturltv Date Faaa Value Rate "/.1 lnterert on TDR
III9440i1202,20Y Il(ill Baneladesh Bank rD094405 t202-20Y BG]B 28-Jul-4 5,0OU,UUU t1|Y 270.244.57
Illxt)42241201.20Y llGfll BanEladesh Bank ltx94224l20l-20Y IIG1B 28{}o-4 5.000.000 4.5'17.'10

3 1t}94546t202,20Y B(illl BanEladesh Bank I)94546 1202-20Y BGl B 28-Muv-4 1.000_000 34 438 51

4 n1191546t202-2oY Il(illl Banslad€sh Bahk rD0945461202-20Y B(illl 28-Mdv-4 5 000 0l l2t't 57,397 .98
5 lDnt448l 104-t0Y B(itll Bahsladesh Bahk nr934481104-l0Y B(iill z0Jun-1. l3'l
6 BIlr93790l 157-t5Y B(itll Baneladesh Bank xr937901 57.I5Y B(iTB 2r-Jun"3 25.000,000 r)lY 9.395,60

III)91?r0l r5?-l5Y Il(inl BanEladesh Eank iuD1790l 57.]5Y BGIR 29-Jun-3 40.0n0,frr0

I lll}9l9lTl l5 I-l 5Y BG]B Baneladesh Bank 1D0939371 I.I5Y BGTB Z7-Mar-3 8.0u0.M 255.082.88

9 BBI- 2ndsubrdinald BoDd Brac Bank PLC 2052487750001 26-S(D-3 t5.000.m0 5t4.454.79
10 lBL 2ndsubordiuled Bond Brac Bank PLC 20s2487750001 22-Oo!3 5.000.0m 124 S51.65

11 lBL 2ndsubordinalcd Bond Brac Bank PLC 20s24477 SOOOT 26-Llc-3 1.000.000 t3.t 4 1q8.35

12 IBI- 2ndsubordiuted llond Brac Bank PLC 20s2da77 soool 27-Jon-3 10.000.0m s\4744 )d
13 llll, 2odsubordiutcd Bond Brac Bank PLC 20s) da17 soool l0-Feb-l 7.000_000 35q 5q7 31

2.1q2_6qa

Annexure-D
on Bank

Sl No. Fund Name Bank Name Eranch Namo Aacount Number Account Tvoe Rate l%l lnterest Amount
VIPB NLI 1ST Ljnit Fund Southeast Bank PLC Donla '7213100000084 SND 742.794.52

2 VIPB NLI 1ST unit Fund BRAC Bank PLC Gulshan 2052487750001 sN t) 30/. 43.745.21

sub-Totel 225.580



Memo: Management fee _VIPB NLI 1st Unit Fund

Manasement fee calculati

Total

lor 6 months

9,649,040.33

4,824,520.16

Annex-E

Date NAV at Market Value Date NAV at Market Value

3-Jul-25 580,001,633.72 23-Nov-25 541,757,469.06

10-Jul-25 593,569,818,76 24-Nov-25 545,453,397.47

11-Ju1-25 606,474,767.97 25-Nov-25 547,268,052.97

24-lul-25 635,152,475.49 26-Nov-25 544,521,260.00

31-Jul-25 627.132,061.20 27-Nov-25 546,693,226.30

1-Aug-25 624,063,166.78 30-Nov-25 545,899,478.50

14-Aug-25 618,181,586.48 7-Dec-25 545,57 5,114.69

21-Aug-25 613,423,411 .97 2-Dec-25 546,093,030.61

28-Aug-25 624,366,122.58 3-Dec-25 544,355,756.69

31-Aug-25 633,452,375.92 4-Dec-25 544,748,850.25

4-Sep-25 630,242,895.04 7-Dec-25 543,303,403.61

I 1-Sep-25 621,418,828.51 8-Dec-25 543,817,898.3 3

I 8-Sep-25 608,095,622.15 9-Dec-25 545,070,644.81

25-Sep-25 604,030,621.55 10-Dec-25 544,808,212.03

30-Sep-25 606.874,193.71 I 1-Dec-25 544,927,535.32

9-Oct-25 599,835,176.76 l4-Dec-25 539,820,264.04

16-0ct-25 595.036,406.76 l5-Dec-25 s39,820,264.04

23-Oct-25 557,612,577.82 17-Dec-25 538,105,297.01

30-Oct-25 546,520,905.18 I8-Dec-25 536,486,936.81

3 1-Oct-25 5 46,515, 1 3 6.6 1 21-Dec-25 534,651,146.31

6-Nov-25 545,402,085.60 22-Dec-25 537,537,636.94

13-Nov-25 539,917 ,941.32 23-Dec-25 536,964,230.90

16-Nov-25 537,586,835.85 24-Dec-25 s38,284,216.56

17-Nov-25 539,1 36,837,1 8 28-Dec-25 536,631,716.83

18-Nov-25 541,350,558.1-1 29-Dec-25 5 3 5,058,23 5.91

l9-Nov-25 541,518,532.34 30-Dec-25 534,104,108.78

20-Nov-25 541 ,243,77 5.11

Averaqe NAV 564,904,032.74

nagcrncll[ Itsts ua tuIt

Slabs Rate Fees

50,000,000.00 2.50% 1,250,000

200,000,000.00 2.00Yr 4,000,000

250,000,000.00 t.s0% 3,7s0,000

64,904,032.74 1.00% 649.040



VIPB NLI lst Unit Fund
Statement for Half-yearly Pre-payment of Trustee Fee

From January 01,2026 to June 30,2026

Annex-F
Date NAV at Market Price (Tk.) Date NAV at Market Price (Tk.)

3-Jul-25 580,00 1,633.72 23-Nov-25 54t,757,469.06

l0-Jul-25 593,569,8 18.76 24-Nov-25 545,453,397.47

17 -Jul-25 606,474,767.97 25-Nov-25 547.268.052.97

24-Ittl-25 635,1s2,47 5.49 26-Nov-25 544.521.260.00

3 1 -Jul-25 627 .132.061.20 27-Nov-25 546.693.226.30

7-Atg-25 624,063,166.78 30-Nov-25 545,899,478.50

14-Aug-25 618, t 8 1,586.48 1-Dec-25 545,575,114.69

2l-Aug-25 613,423.411.97 2-Dec-25 546,093,030.61

28-Aug-25 624,366,122.58 3-Dec-25 544,355,756.69

3 1-Aug-25 633,452,37 5.92 4-Dec-Z5 544,-t48,850.25

4-Sep-25 630,242,895.04 7-Dec-25 543,3 03,403.61

I 1-Sep-25 621,418,828.51 8-Dec-25 543,8 1 7,898.33

1 8-Sep-25 608,095,622.15 9-Dec-25 545,070,644.81

25-Sep-25 604,030,621.5s 0-Dec-25 544,808,212.03

30-Sep-25 606,874.193.71 1-Dec-25 544,927 ,535.32

9-Oct-25 599,835,176.76 4-Dec-25 539,820,264.04

16-Oct-25 s95,036,406.76 5-Dec-25 539,820,264.04

23-Oct-25 557,612,577.82 7-Dec-25 53 8, 1 05,297.0 1

30-Oct-25 546,520,905. I 8 8-Dec-25 53 6,486,93 6.81

3 l -Oc1-25 546,5 1 5, l3 6.61 2l-Dec-25 534,651,146.37

6-Nov-25 545,402,085.60 22-Dec-25 537,537,636.94

3-Nov-25 539,9r7 .941.32 23-Dec-25 s36,964,230.90

6-Nov-25 53 7,586,83 5.85 24-Dec-25 538,284,216.56

7-Nov-25 539,136,837.18 28-Dec-25 53 6,63 r ,716.83

8-Nov-25 54 1,350,558. I 1 29-Dec-25 535,058,235.9 I

9-Nov-25 541,5t8,532.34 30-Dec-25 534, r 04,108.78

20-Nov'-25 541,243,775.11

Average NAV 564,904,032.74

Trustee Fee @ 0,10o/ot ' 282,452.02


